
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE ) 
COMPLAINT OF ENERGY OF UTAH ) 
LLC, AND FALL RIVER SOLAR, LLC ) 
AGAINST BLACK HILLS POWER ) 
INC. OBA BLACK HILLS ENERGY ) 
FOR DETERMINATION OF ) 
A VOIDED COSTS ) 

) 

Docket No. EL 18-038 

BLACK HILLS POWER'S 
NOTICE OF DEPOSITION 

OF ROS VRBA 

Please take notice that Black Hills Power, Inc., d/b/a Black Hills Energy, will depose Ros 

Vrba on Friday, November 15, 2019, at 9:00 a.m. (MST), at the offices of Gunderson, Palmer, 

Nelson & Ashmore, LLP, 506 Sixth Street, Rapid City, South Dakota 57701. 

The deposition will be taken before Carolyn Harkins, a certified court reporter, and will 

continue until completed. 

Please take further notice that depositions taken by Black Hills Power, Inc. may be used 

for any purpose including presentation at hearing. 

Dated this j 31- day of November, 2019. 

Catherine M. Sabers 
Associate General Counsel 
Black Hills Power, Inc. 
7001 Mt. Rushmore Road 
Rapid City, SD 57702 
(605) 721-1914 
Cathy.Sabers@bJackhillscoTp.com 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on the 10 day of November, 2019, the foregoing BLACK 
HILLS POWER, INC. 'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF ROS VRBA was served by email to 
the following: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Avenue 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Patty. Vangerpen@state.sd. us 

Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol A venue 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Darreu.Keamey@state.sd. us 

Mr. William Taylor 
Mr. John E. Taylor 
Mr. Jeremy Duff 
4820 E. 57th Street, Ste. B 
Sioux Falls, SD 57108 
bill.taylor@taylorlaw d.com 
john. taylor@taylorlawsd.com 
jeremy.duff@taylorlawsd.com 
Attorneys for Energy of Utah, LLC 

and Fall River Solar, LLC 
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Ms. Kristen Edwards 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Avenue 
Pierre, SD 57501 
K.risten.Edwards@state. d.us 

Mr. Jon Thurber 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol A venue 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Jon .Thurber@state.sd.us 

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol A venue 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Brittany.Mehlhaff@state.sd .u 

Catherine M. Sabers 
Associate General Counsel 
Black Hills Power, Inc. 
7001 Mt. Rushmore Road 
Rapid City, SD 57702 
(605) 721-1914 
Cathy.Sabers@bJackhillscorp.com 


